

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology, Chikkamagaluru. And Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, JNN College Of Engineering, Shimoga .

This agreement made and entered into on 27th MAY 2022 by and between **Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, JNN College Of Engineering, Shimoga**.

The objective of this Memorandum of Understanding is

- 1. To promote interaction between Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, AIT Chikkamagaluru and JNN College Of Engineering for technical aspects.
- 2. To promote interest in the teaching and research activities of the respective institutions.
- Promote institutional exchanges by inviting students, faculty and staff of the partner institutions to participate in seminars, conference, workshop, technical talk, project exhibitions, FDP and any other innovative activities.
- 4. There will not be any financial commitments between from either side. in case, if it is there, that will be dealt separately and mutually.

BY SINGNING BELOW, the parties acting by their duty authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day first above written.

Princip B.E., M. Tech., Ph.D. Principal Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology CHIKKAMAGALURU-577102

Dr. G. R. Veerendra Prof.&Head, Dept. of Effeddra, M.E., Ph.D Dr. G. R. Prof. and Head Prof. and Head Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Enge A.I.T., Chikkamagaluru-577102 Karnataka - INDIA

Dr K Nagendra Prasad 27 522

Principal Jawaharlal Nehru New College of Engineering (JNICC)

shivamogo 5/2022 Fhejaswi. A. H

Prof. & Head Dept & EDE Professor Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engg. J.N.N. College of Engineering Shivamogga-577 204

Principal NN College of Engineering. Shivamogga

CHIKKAMAGALURU - 577 102, Karnataka State - INDIA. STD : 08262 Off : 220444 Prin (Tel/Fax) : 220063. e-mail : ait_ckm@rediffmail.com Website : www.aitckm.in